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Introduction

Introduction

This key dataset forms a part of the overarching Croydon Joint Strategic Needs Assessment (JSNA).

For more details on the Croydon JSNA, please go to the website here; https://www.croydonobservatory.org/jsna/

This dataset brings together local, regional and national data to show Croydon's relative position for a wealth of indicators of relevance to health and wellbeing.

By using indicators for which regional and national data is available, comparisons can be made of Croydon’s performance or levels of need now and in the future.

Indicators where Croydon’s performance or level of need are statistically significantly different from the London average are highlighted, and trend data indicate

whether performance is improving or deteriorating over time. Areas where Croydon performs better or worse, or has greater or lesser need than the London average

can therefore be easily identified, making the dataset, along with the rest of the JSNA, a key tool to inform strategic prioritisation and commissioning decisions.

The main limitation to the dataset, and to all comparative data of this kind, is that of timeliness. Most of this information is taken from the Office for Health Improvement

and Disparities (OHID) fingertips tool and, although the most recent available data from this tool has been used for all indicators, there will still be an inevitable time lag.

This is because the dataset contains only those indicators which are routinely published for local authorities across the country. In practice, local areas may use more

timely data sources to inform their daily work, as they have access to their own data sooner than comparative information of the kind shown here.

It is also important to note that the data presented in the dataset are for Croydon as a whole. There are wide variations within Croydon that must always be taken into

account when commissioning services for Croydon. Any analysis of need should not be dictated solely by areas for which data is available. Stakeholder consultations

often raise important local issues for which local data may not be available. Other aspects of the JSNA, particularly the detailed needs assessments on key topic

areas, include more qualitative, consultative approaches which are also a key part of prioritisation and commissioning.

Notes and Key

 > Indicators that are shaded blue rather than red / amber / green are presented in this way because it is not straightforward to determine for these indicators whether

    a high value is good or bad.

 > Recent trend refers to the analysis done in the PHE Fingertips tool which tests for a statistical trend. Changes in this column are calculated using a chi-squared 

    statistical test for trend. This is currently only available for certain indicator types; full details are available in the OHID tool (see data source column to access this).

 > Increases or decreases are only shown if they are statistically significant. Where no arrow is shown, no comparison has been made. This may be due to the fact

    that the required data to make the comparison is not available for the time point, or that no confidence interval values are available for the indicator.

Croydon Joint Strategic Needs Assessment Key Dataset

Croydon value, 

significance compared

to London average:

Recent 

trend:

https://www.croydonobservatory.org/jsna/
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Croydon Joint Strategic Needs Assessment Key Dataset

Population and Life Expectancy

Indicator Age Sex Period
Croydon 

value

London 

value

England 

value
Unit

Recent 

trend

Data source & 

more information

% population aged under 18 <18 yrs Persons 2024 23.0 21.1 20.8 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

% population aged 65+ 65+ yrs Persons 2024 13.9 12.3 18.7 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

% population from an ethnic minority 

background
All ages Persons 2021 62.6 63.2 26.5 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Estimated population growth (% change in 

next 5 years)
All ages Persons 2026-2031 2.9 2.0 n/a % 

GLA Housing-led 

Population Projections 
(Identified Capacity Scenario)

Population turnover (rate per 1,000 

population)
All ages Persons 2024 218.8 49.1 145.4

Rate per 

1,000
 ONS Population Estimates

Life expectancy at birth All ages Male 2024 80.1 80.8 79.8 Years 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Life expectancy at birth All ages Female 2024 84.5 85.0 83.6 Years 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Inequality in life expectancy at birth (from 

least deprived to most deprived in area)
All ages Male 2021 - 23 10.3 8.3 10.5 Years 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Inequality in life expectancy at birth (from 

least deprived to most deprived in area)
All ages Female 2021 - 23 6.4 5.6 8.3 Years 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Healthy life expectancy at birth All ages Male 2021 - 23 61.9 63.9 61.5 Years 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Healthy life expectancy at birth All ages Female 2021 - 23 62.0 64.0 61.9 Years 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Inequality in healthy life expectancy at 

birth (from least deprived to most deprived 

in area)

All ages Male 2009 - 13 13.8 0.0 n/a Years 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Inequality in healthy life expectancy at 

birth (from least deprived to most deprived 

in area)

All ages Female 2009 - 13 15.0 0.0 n/a Years 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1938132983/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92309/age/173/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1938132983/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92309/age/173/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1938132983/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92310/age/27/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1938132983/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92310/age/27/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1938132983/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92860/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1938132983/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92860/age/164/sex/4
https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/housing-led-population-projections
https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/housing-led-population-projections
https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/housing-led-population-projections
https://www.ons.gov.uk/peoplepopulationandcommunity/populationandmigration/populationestimates/datasets/populationestimatesforukenglandandwalesscotlandandnorthernireland
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000049/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90366/age/1/sex/1
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000049/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90366/age/1/sex/1
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000049/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90366/age/1/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000049/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90366/age/1/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000049/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92901/age/1/sex/1
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000049/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92901/age/1/sex/1
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000049/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92901/age/1/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000049/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92901/age/1/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000049/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/11202/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000049/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/11202/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000049/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90362/age/1/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000049/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90362/age/1/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000049/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92031/age/1/sex/1
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000049/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92031/age/1/sex/1
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000049/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92031/age/1/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000049/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92031/age/1/sex/2
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Croydon Joint Strategic Needs Assessment Key Dataset

Wider Determinants - deprivation, poverty and environment

Indicator Age Sex Period
Croydon 

value

London 

value

England 

value
Unit

Recent 

trend

Data source & 

more information

Deprivation score (IMD) All ages Persons 2019 22.5 21.8 21.7 Score 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Income Deprivation - Children (IDACI) <16 yrs Persons 2019 18.5 n/a 17.1 %  OHID Local Health Profile

Income Deprivation - Older People 

(IDAOPI)
60+ yrs Persons 2019 15.6 n/a 14.2 %  OHID Local Health Profile

Fuel poverty (low income, low energy 

efficiency methodology)

Not 

applicable

Not 

applicable
2023 10.2 9.3 11.4 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Children in relative low income families 

(under 16s)
<16 yrs Persons 2023/24 18.0 17.8 22.1 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Children in absolute low income families 

(under 16s)
<16 yrs Persons 2023/24 15.2 15.1 19.1 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

% uptake of free school meals among 

school pupils
School age Persons 2024/25 29.9 27.9 25.7 %  OHID Child Health Profiles

Carbon dioxide emissions within the 

scope of influence of local authorities
All ages Persons 2023 2.3 2.7 3.3

Tonnes per 

resident


Dept for Business, Energy 

& Industrial strategy

Fraction of mortality attributable to 

particulate air pollution
30+ yrs Persons 2024 6.3 6.6 5.3 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Killed and seriously injured (KSI) 

casualties on England's roads
All ages Persons 2024 183.7 184.1 89.8

Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Utilisation of outdoor space for 

exercise/health reasons
16+ yrs Persons

Mar 2015 - 

Feb 2016
15.2 18.0 17.9 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Complaints about noise All ages Persons 2023/24 8.9 14.9 5.9
Rate per 

1,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

% population exposed to road, rail and air 

transport noise of 65dB(A) or more, 

daytime

All ages Persons 2021 9.9 11.3 4.3 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

% population exposed to road, rail and air 

transport noise of 55 dB(A) or more night-

time

All ages Persons 2021 18.1 18.1 8.4 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1938132983/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30101/age/230/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1938132983/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30101/age/230/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/local-health/data#page/6/gid/1938133180/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93094/age/169/sex/4/cid/4/page-options/ovw-do-0
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/local-health/data#page/6/gid/1938133180/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93279/age/214/sex/4/cid/4/page-options/ovw-do-0
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90356/age/-1/sex/-1
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90356/age/-1/sex/-1
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/10101/age/169/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/10101/age/169/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90630/age/199/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90630/age/199/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/child-health-profiles/data#page/6/gid/1938133260/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90922/age/217/sex/4
https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/uk-local-authority-and-regional-carbon-dioxide-emissions-national-statistics
https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/uk-local-authority-and-regional-carbon-dioxide-emissions-national-statistics
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92860/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92860/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/11001/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/11001/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/11601/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/11601/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/11401/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/11401/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90357/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90357/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90358/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90358/age/1/sex/4
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Croydon Joint Strategic Needs Assessment Key Dataset

Wider Determinants - education and employment

Indicator Age Sex Period
Croydon 

value

London 

value

England 

value
Unit

Recent 

trend

Data source & 

more information

% of children achieving a good level of 

development at the end of reception
5 yrs Persons 2024/25 70.4 70.7 68.3 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

% of Year 1 pupils achieving the expected 

level in the phonics screening check
6 yrs Persons 2024/25 81.6 81.8 79.8 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Average Attainment 8 score 15-16 yrs Persons 2023/24 47.3 51.0 45.9 Score  OHID Wider Determinants

Pupil absence 5-15 yrs Persons 2023/24 6.8 6.4 7.1 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

16-17 year olds not in education, 

employment or training (NEET) or whose 

activity is not known

16-17 yrs Persons 2023/24 6.3 3.4 5.4 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Percentage of people aged 16-64 in 

employment
16-64 yrs Persons 2024/25 76.9 75.4 75.7 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Economic inactivity rate 16-64 yrs Persons 2024/25 19.8 20.4 21.2 %  OHID Wider Determinants

% of employees who had at least one day 

off in the previous week
16+ yrs Persons 2021 - 23 2.6 2.4 2.2 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

% of working days lost due to sickness 

absence
16+ yrs Persons 2021 - 23 1.6 1.1 1.2 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Average weekly earnings of employees 16+ yrs Persons 2025 721.1 758.5 632.5 £ per week  OHID Wider Determinants

https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90834/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90834/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90633/age/35/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90633/age/35/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/wider-determinants/data#page/6/gid/1938133071/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93378/age/175/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/10301/age/193/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/10301/age/193/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93203/age/174/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93203/age/174/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92313/age/204/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92313/age/204/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/wider-determinants/data#page/6/gid/1938133042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92899/age/204/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90286/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90286/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90287/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90287/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/wider-determinants/data#page/6/gid/1938133045/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93351/age/164/sex/4
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Croydon Joint Strategic Needs Assessment Key Dataset

Wider Determinants - housing and crime

Indicator Age Sex Period
Croydon 

value

London 

value

England 

value
Unit

Recent 

trend

Data source & 

more information

Affordability of home ownership All ages Persons 2024 9.5 11.7 7.7 Ratio  OHID Wider Determinants

Homelessness - households owed a duty 

under the Homelessness Reduction Act

Not 

applicable

Not 

applicable
2024/25

Value 

suppressed 

due to 

incompletenes

19.2 13.6
Rate per 

1,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Homelessness - households in temporary 

accommodation

Not 

applicable

Not 

applicable
2024/25 19.4 5.2

Rate per 

1,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Adults with a learning disability who live in 

stable and appropriate accommodation
18-64 yrs Persons 2023/24 48.8 79.4 81.6 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Adults in contact with secondary mental 

health services who live in stable and 

appropriate accommodation

18-69 yrs Persons 2020/21 32.0 61.0 58.0 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

First time entrants to the youth justice 

system
10-17 yrs Persons 2024 184.8 156.5 137.7

Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

First time offenders 10+ yrs Persons 2022 209.3 179.6 165.7
Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Re-offending levels - percentage of 

offenders who re-offend
All ages Persons 2022/23 19.3 22.0 26.2 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Re-offending levels - average number of 

re-offences per re-offender
All ages Persons 2022/23 3.1 3.4 4.0

Offences per 

re-offender


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Total police recorded crime (rate per 

1,000 population)
All ages Persons 2023/24 89.7 105.1 n/a

Rate per 

1,000


ONS Police Recorded 

Crime

Hospital admissions for violence 

(including sexual violence)
All ages Persons

2021/22 - 

23/24
27.6 34.8 34.2

Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Rate of violence offences per 1,000 

population
All ages Persons 2024/25 27.5 26.4 31.4

Rate per 

1,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Rate of sexual offences per 1,000 

population
All ages Persons 2024/25 2.7 2.6 3.1

Rate per 

1,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Domestic abuse-related incidents and 

crimes
16+ yrs Persons 2024/25 21.2 21.2 26.8

Rate per 

1,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/wider-determinants/data#page/6/gid/1938133043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93111/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92314/age/-1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92314/age/-1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/11502/age/-1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/11502/age/-1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/10601/age/183/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/10601/age/183/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/10602/age/208/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/10602/age/208/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/10401/age/211/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/10401/age/211/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92456/age/285/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92456/age/285/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93513/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93513/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93514/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93514/age/1/sex/4
https://www.ons.gov.uk/peoplepopulationandcommunity/crimeandjustice/datasets/recordedcrimedatabycommunitysafetypartnershiparea
https://www.ons.gov.uk/peoplepopulationandcommunity/crimeandjustice/datasets/recordedcrimedatabycommunitysafetypartnershiparea
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/11201/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/11201/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/11202/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/11202/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90637/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90637/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92863/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92863/age/164/sex/4
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Croydon Joint Strategic Needs Assessment Key Dataset

Wider Determinants - wellbeing and vulnerability

Indicator Age Sex Period
Croydon 

value

London 

value

England 

value
Unit

Recent 

trend

Data source & 

more information

People with a low satisfaction score 16+ yrs Persons 2022/23 12.5 5.8 5.6 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

People with a low worthwhile score 16+ yrs Persons 2022/23 3.4 4.5 4.4 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

People with a low happiness score 16+ yrs Persons 2022/23 15.6 9.1 8.9 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

People with a high anxiety score 16+ yrs Persons 2022/23 32.2 23.7 23.3 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Children in care (per 10,000 child 

population)
<18 yrs Persons 2023/24 56.0 51.0 70.0

Rate per 

10,000


OHID Children & YP Mental 

Health Profile

% of school pupils with special 

educational needs (SEN)
School age Persons 2024/25 20.5 18.6 19.6 % 

OHID Children & YP Mental 

Health Profile

GP recorded learning disability prevalence All ages Persons 2024/25 0.6 0.5 0.6 % 
OHID Learning Disability 

Profiles

https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/22301/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/22301/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/22302/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/22302/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/22303/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/22303/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/22304/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/22304/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile-group/mental-health/profile/cypmh/data#page/6/gid/1938133096/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90916/age/173/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile-group/mental-health/profile/cypmh/data#page/6/gid/1938133096/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90916/age/173/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile-group/mental-health/profile/cypmh/data#page/6/gid/1938133096/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90898/age/217/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile-group/mental-health/profile/cypmh/data#page/6/gid/1938133096/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90898/age/217/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/learning-disabilities/data#page/6/gid/1938132702/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/200/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/learning-disabilities/data#page/6/gid/1938132702/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/200/age/1/sex/4
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Croydon Joint Strategic Needs Assessment Key Dataset

Healthy Behaviours - diet, physical activity, weight and oral health

Indicator Age Sex Period
Croydon 

value

London 

value

England 

value
Unit

Recent 

trend

Data source & 

more information

Low birth weight of term babies

>=37 weeks 

gestational 

age at birth

Persons 2024 3.7 3.5 3.0 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Baby's first feed is breastmilk Newborn Persons 2023/24 81.0 84.3 71.9 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Reception: Prevalence of overweight 

(including obesity)
4-5 yrs Persons 2024/25 22.4 21.1 23.5 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Year 6: Prevalence of overweight 

(including obesity)
10-11 yrs Persons 2024/25 38.3 37.3 36.2 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Adults (aged 18+) classified as overweight 

or obese
18+ yrs Persons 2023/24 62.0 57.8 64.5 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Physically active adults 19+ yrs Persons 2023/24 63.0 66.7 67.4 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Physically inactive adults 19+ yrs Persons 2023/24 24.4 22.7 22.0 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Percentage of adults meeting the '5-a-day' 

fruit and vegetable consumption 

recommendations

16+ yrs Persons 2023/24 27.5 29.7 31.3 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Percentage of 5 year olds with experience 

of visually obvious dental decay
5 yrs Persons 2023/24 25.3 27.4 22.4 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Children accessing NHS dentistry (% 

visiting a dentist in previous 12 months)
0-17 yrs Persons 2024/25 51.8 50.8 58.3 % 

NHS Dental Statistics for 

England

Adults accessing NHS dentistry (% visiting 

a dentist in last 2 years)
18+ yrs Persons 2023/25 41.2 37.8 40.8 % 

NHS Dental Statistics for 

England

https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/20101/age/235/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/20101/age/235/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/20201/age/1/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/20201/age/1/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/20601/age/200/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/20601/age/200/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/20602/age/201/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/20602/age/201/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93088/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93088/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93014/age/298/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93014/age/298/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93015/age/298/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93015/age/298/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93077/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93077/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93563/age/34/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93563/age/34/sex/4
https://www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/statistical-collections/dental-england
https://www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/statistical-collections/dental-england
https://www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/statistical-collections/dental-england
https://www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/statistical-collections/dental-england
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Croydon Joint Strategic Needs Assessment Key Dataset

Healthy Behaviours - tobacco, drugs and alcohol

Indicator Age Sex Period
Croydon 

value

London 

value

England 

value
Unit

Recent 

trend

Data source & 

more information

Smoking status at time of delivery All ages Female 2024/25 3.9 3.3 6.1 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Smoking prevalence in adults (18+) - 

current smokers (APS)
18+ yrs Persons 2024 12.6 10.2 10.4 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Smoking attributable hospital admissions 35+ yrs Persons 2019/20 1053.6 1151.9 1398.0
Rate per 

100,000


OHID Local Tobacco 

Control Profiles

Smoking attributable mortality 35+ yrs Persons 2017 - 19 165.0 171.3 202.2
Rate per 

100,000


OHID Local Tobacco 

Control Profiles

Estimated opiate and/or crack cocaine 

users
15-64 yrs Persons 2022/23 6.4 7.0 8.5

Rate per 

1,000


OHID OCU prevalence 

estimates

Hospital admissions due to substance 

misuse (15-24 years)
15-24 yrs Persons

2021/22 - 

23/24
17.9 43.5 47.4

Rate per 

100,000
 OHID Child Health Profiles

Successful completion of drug treatment - 

opiate users
18+ yrs Persons 2024/25 5.1 5.1 5.3 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Successful completion of drug treatment - 

non-opiate users
18+ yrs Persons 2024/25 22.4 26.9 29.1 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Successful completion of alcohol 

treatment
18+ yrs Persons 2024/25 30.9 32.7 34.6 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Deaths from drug misuse All ages Persons 2022 - 24 2.7 4.5 5.8
Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

% adults drinking over 14 units per week 18+ yrs Persons 2015 - 18 15.8 20.1 22.8 % 
OHID Local Alcohol Profiles 

for England

% of dependent drinkers 18+ yrs Persons 2014/15 1.1 1.4 1.4 % 
OHID Local Alcohol Profiles 

for England

Hospital admission episodes for alcohol-

related conditions (Narrow)
All ages Persons 2023/24 303.2 403.1 504.1

Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Hospital admissions due to alcohol-

specific conditions (under 18s)
<18 yrs Persons

2021/22 - 

23/24
6.3 13.6 22.6

Rate per 

100,000


OHID Local Alcohol Profiles 

for England

Alcohol-related mortality All ages Persons 2024 39.1 32.6 38.9
Rate per 

100,000


OHID Local Alcohol Profiles 

for England

https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93085/age/1/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93085/age/1/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92443/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92443/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/tobacco-control/data#page/6/gid/1938132885/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/1207/age/202/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/tobacco-control/data#page/6/gid/1938132885/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/1207/age/202/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/tobacco-control/data#page/6/gid/1938132885/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/113/age/202/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/tobacco-control/data#page/6/gid/1938132885/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/113/age/202/sex/4
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/opiate-and-crack-cocaine-use-prevalence-estimates-for-local-populations
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/opiate-and-crack-cocaine-use-prevalence-estimates-for-local-populations
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/child-health-profiles/data#page/6/gid/1938133225/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90808/age/156/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90244/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90244/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90245/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90245/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92447/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92447/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92432/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92432/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/local-alcohol-profiles/data#page/6/gid/1938133118/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92778/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/local-alcohol-profiles/data#page/6/gid/1938133118/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92778/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/local-alcohol-profiles/data#page/6/gid/1938133118/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93193/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/local-alcohol-profiles/data#page/6/gid/1938133118/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93193/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/91414/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/91414/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/local-alcohol-profiles/data#page/6/gid/1938132982/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92904/age/173/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/local-alcohol-profiles/data#page/6/gid/1938132982/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92904/age/173/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/local-alcohol-profiles/data#page/6/gid/1938132984/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/91382/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/local-alcohol-profiles/data#page/6/gid/1938132984/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/91382/age/1/sex/4
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Vaccination coverage

Indicator Age Sex Period
Croydon 

value

London 

value

England 

value
Unit

Recent 

trend

Data source & 

more information

Dtap / IPV / Hib (1 year old) 1 yr Persons 2024/25 87.1 86.3 91.3 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

PCV 1 yr Persons 2024/25 89.3 88.0 93.1 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Dtap / IPV / Hib (2 years old) 2 yrs Persons 2024/25 86.0 87.1 92.5 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Hib / MenC booster (2 years old) 2 yrs Persons 2024/25 80.0 80.2 88.6 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

PCV booster 2 yrs Persons 2024/25 78.8 79.2 88.0 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

MMR for one dose (2 years old) 2 yrs Persons 2024/25 80.5 80.8 88.9 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

MMR for one dose (5 years old) 5 yrs Persons 2024/25 83.4 84.4 91.8 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

MMR for two doses (5 years old) 5 yrs Persons 2024/25 70.3 69.6 83.7 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

HPV vaccination coverage for one dose 

(12-13 years old)
12-13 yrs Female 2023/24 61.5 61.6 72.9 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

HPV vaccination coverage for one dose 

(12-13 years old)
12-13 yrs Male 2023/24 55.5 57.0 67.7 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Flu (2-3 years old) 2-3 yrs Persons 2024/25 34.3 35.2 42.6 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Flu (at risk individuals)
6 months-64 

yrs
Persons 2024/25 32.2 33.0 40.0 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Flu (aged 65+) 65+ yrs Persons 2024/25 62.2 62.1 74.9 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

PPV 65+ yrs Persons 2024/25 68.7 67.7 73.6 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Shingles vaccination coverage (71 years 

old)
71 Persons 2022/23 47.2 40.8 48.3 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30303/age/30/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30303/age/30/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30306/age/30/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30306/age/30/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30304/age/31/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30304/age/31/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30307/age/31/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30307/age/31/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30308/age/31/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30308/age/31/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30309/age/31/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30309/age/31/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30310/age/34/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30310/age/34/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30311/age/34/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30311/age/34/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92319/age/206/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92319/age/206/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92896/age/296/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92896/age/296/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93386/age/243/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93386/age/243/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30315/age/226/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30315/age/226/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30314/age/27/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30314/age/27/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30313/age/27/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/30313/age/27/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92324/age/99/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92324/age/99/sex/4
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Screening, sexual health, HIV and TB

Indicator Age Sex Period
Croydon 

value

London 

value

England 

value
Unit

Recent 

trend

Data source & 

more information

Newborn Hearing Screening - Coverage <1 yr Persons 2024/25 98.7 98.8 98.8 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Cancer screening coverage - cervical 

cancer (age 25-49)
25-49 yrs Female 2024 64.2 58.4 66.1 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Cancer screening coverage - cervical 

cancer (age 50-64)
50-64 yrs Female 2024 73.5 70.7 74.3 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Cancer screening coverage - breast 

cancer
53-70 yrs Female 2025 69.6 65.2 71.7 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Cancer screening coverage - bowel 

cancer
60-74 yrs Persons 2025 67.0 65.2 72.9 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Abdominal Aortic Aneurysm Screening - 

Coverage
65 Male 2024/25 76.3 75.8 82.2 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Chlamydia detection rate / 100,000 aged 

15-24
15-24 yrs Female 2024 2261.9 1688.3 1589.4

Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

New sexually transmitted infection 

diagnoses (excluding chlamydia in under 

25 year olds)

All ages Persons 2024 844.8 1182.3 482.3
Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Under 18s conception rate / 1,000 <18 yrs Female 2022 15.6 10.0 13.9
Rate per 

1,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Under 16s conception rate / 1,000 <16 yrs Female 2022 2.1 1.4 2.2
Rate per 

1,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Total abortion rate All ages Female 2023 32.0 24.3 23.4
Rate per 

1,000


OHID Sexual & 

Reproductive Health

Under 25s repeat abortions (%) 15-24 yrs Female 2023 35.0 30.0 29.0 % 
OHID Sexual & 

Reproductive Health

HIV diagnosed prevalence / 1,000 aged 

15-59
15-59 yrs Persons 2024 5.7 5.1 2.4 % 

OHID Sexual & 

Reproductive Health

HIV late diagnosis (%) 15+ yrs Persons 2022 - 24 45.7 39.2 43.3 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

TB incidence (three year average) All ages Persons 2022 - 24 19.9 18.9 8.5
Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Drug sensitive TB cases who had 

completed a full course of treatment by 12 

months

All ages Persons 2023 82.5 86.7 84.4 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/91324/age/2/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/91324/age/2/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93560/age/299/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93560/age/299/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93561/age/273/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93561/age/273/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/22001/age/225/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/22001/age/225/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/91720/age/280/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/91720/age/280/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92317/age/94/sex/1
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92317/age/94/sex/1
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90776/age/156/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90776/age/156/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/91306/age/182/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/91306/age/182/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/20401/age/173/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/20401/age/173/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90639/age/169/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90639/age/169/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/sexualhealth/data#page/6/gid/8000059/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90790/age/238/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/sexualhealth/data#page/6/gid/8000059/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90790/age/238/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/sexualhealth/data#page/6/gid/8000059/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90741/age/156/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/sexualhealth/data#page/6/gid/8000059/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90741/age/156/sex/2
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/sexualhealth/data#page/6/gid/1938133286/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90790/age/238/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/sexualhealth/data#page/6/gid/1938133286/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90790/age/238/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90791/age/188/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90791/age/188/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/91361/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/91361/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/91367/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000043/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/91367/age/1/sex/4
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Social Care

Indicator Age Sex Period
Croydon 

value

London 

value

England 

value
Unit

Recent 

trend

Data source & 

more information

Social care-related quality of life (score) 18+ yrs Persons 2024/25 18.8 18.5 19.0 Score 
NHS Adult Social Care 

Outcomes Framework

Rate of adults aged 65 and over whose 

long-term support needs are met by 

admission to residential and nursing care 

homes (per 100,000 population)

65+ yrs Persons 2024/25 438.9 433.3 592.5
Rate per 

100,000


NHS Adult Social Care 

Outcomes Framework

Proportion of people who use services 

who are satisfied with their care and 

support

18+ yrs Persons 2024/25 55.7 60.7 65.1 % 
NHS Adult Social Care 

Outcomes Framework

Proportion of people who use services 

who felt they had control over their daily 

life

18+ yrs Persons 2024/25 71.0 72.0 77.3 % 
NHS Adult Social Care 

Outcomes Framework

Proportion of people aged 65 and over 

discharged from hospital into reablement 

and who remained in the community 

within 12 weeks of discharge

65+ yrs Persons 2024/25 58.2 63.3 60.7 % 
NHS Adult Social Care 

Outcomes Framework

Proportion of people aged 65 and over 

discharged from hospital, who received 

reablement services

65+ yrs Persons 2024/25 16.9 7.1 5.7 % 
NHS Adult Social Care 

Outcomes Framework

Social Isolation: percentage of adult social 

care users who have as much social 

contact as they would like

18+ yrs Persons 2024/25 47.4 42.2 45.4 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Carer reported quality of life (score) 18+ yrs Persons 2023/24 7.1 7.2 7.3 Score 
NHS Adult Social Care 

Outcomes Framework

Social Isolation: percentage of adult 

carers who have as much social contact 

as they would like

18+ yrs Persons 2023/24 33.3 29.8 30.0 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/adult-social-care-outcomes-framework-ascof
https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/adult-social-care-outcomes-framework-ascof
https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/adult-social-care-outcomes-framework-ascof
https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/adult-social-care-outcomes-framework-ascof
https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/adult-social-care-outcomes-framework-ascof
https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/adult-social-care-outcomes-framework-ascof
https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/adult-social-care-outcomes-framework-ascof
https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/adult-social-care-outcomes-framework-ascof
https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/adult-social-care-outcomes-framework-ascof
https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/adult-social-care-outcomes-framework-ascof
https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/adult-social-care-outcomes-framework-ascof
https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/adult-social-care-outcomes-framework-ascof
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90280/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90280/age/168/sex/4
https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/adult-social-care-outcomes-framework-ascof
https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/adult-social-care-outcomes-framework-ascof
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90638/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000041/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90638/age/168/sex/4
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Mental Health

Indicator Age Sex Period
Croydon 

value

London 

value

England 

value
Unit

Recent 

trend

Data source & 

more information

Estimated prevalence of common mental 

disorders
16+ yrs Persons 2017 18.4 19.3 16.9 % 

OHID Mental Health & 

Wellbeing JSNA Profile

GP recorded incidence of depression 

(new diagnosis)
18+ yrs Persons 2023/24 1.3 1.3 1.5 % 

OHID Mental Health & 

Wellbeing JSNA Profile

Estimated dementia diagnosis rate (aged 

65 and over)
65+ yrs Persons 2025 81.1 67.4 65.6 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Percentage of children looked after where 

there is a cause for concern in their 

emotional wellbeing

5-16 yrs Persons 2023/24 37.0 36.0 41.0 % 
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

% of school pupils with social, emotional 

and mental health needs
School age Persons 2024/25 4.3 3.4 4.0 % 

OHID Mental Health & 

Wellbeing JSNA Profile

Hospital admissions for mental health 

conditions (under 18s)
<18 yrs Persons 2023/24 27.4 63.4 80.2

Rate per 

100,000


OHID Mental Health & 

Wellbeing JSNA Profile

Emergency Hospital Admissions for 

Intentional Self-Harm
All ages Persons 2023/24 44.8 51.7 117.0

Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Suicide rate 10+ yrs Persons 2022 - 24 7.8 7.5 10.9
Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Excess under 75 mortality rate in adults 

with severe mental illness (SMI)
18-74 yrs Persons 2021 - 23 449.7 359.6 383.7

Excess Risk - 

%


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile-group/mental-health/profile/mh-jsna/data#page/6/gid/1938132922/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/202/are/E09000008/iid/93495/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile-group/mental-health/profile/mh-jsna/data#page/6/gid/1938132922/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/202/are/E09000008/iid/93495/age/164/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile-group/mental-health/profile/mh-jsna/data#page/6/gid/1938132922/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/202/are/E09000008/iid/848/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile-group/mental-health/profile/mh-jsna/data#page/6/gid/1938132922/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/202/are/E09000008/iid/848/age/168/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92949/age/27/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92949/age/27/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92315/age/246/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92315/age/246/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile-group/mental-health/profile/mh-jsna/data#page/6/gid/1938132920/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/202/are/E09000008/iid/91871/age/217/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile-group/mental-health/profile/mh-jsna/data#page/6/gid/1938132920/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/202/are/E09000008/iid/91871/age/217/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile-group/mental-health/profile/mh-jsna/data#page/6/gid/1938132923/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/202/are/E09000008/iid/91871/age/217/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile-group/mental-health/profile/mh-jsna/data#page/6/gid/1938132923/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/202/are/E09000008/iid/91871/age/217/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/21001/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/21001/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/41001/age/285/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/41001/age/285/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/91096/age/181/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/91096/age/181/sex/4
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Diagnosed conditions

Indicator Age Sex Period
Croydon 

value

London 

value

England 

value
Unit

Recent 

trend

Data source & 

more information

GP recorded diabetes prevalence 17+ yrs Persons 2024/25 8.1 n/a 7.9 % 
OHID Productive Healthy 

Ageing Profile

Hospital admissions for diabetes in 

children and young people
0-18 yrs Persons 2023/24 41.5 40.9 49.8

Rate per 

100,000
 OHID Child Health Profiles

New cancer cases (incidence of new 

cancer cases, standardised incidence 

ratio)

All ages Persons 2015 - 19 98.8 n/a 100.0
Indirectly 

standardised 

ratio per 100
 OHID Local Health Profile

Percentage of cancers diagnosed at 

stages 1 and 2
All ages Persons 2022 60.0 0.0 56.8 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

GP recorded hypertension prevalence All ages Persons 2024/25 13.2 n/a 15.2 % 
OHID Productive Healthy 

Ageing Profile

GP recorded coronary heart disease 

prevalence
All ages Persons 2024/25 2.1 n/a 3.0 % 

OHID Productive Healthy 

Ageing Profile

Emergency hospital admissions for 

coronary heart disease (standardised 

admission ratio)

All ages Persons
2016/17 - 

20/21
90.3 n/a 100.0

Indirectly 

standardised 

ratio per 100
 OHID Local Health Profile

GP recorded stroke prevalence All ages Persons 2024/25 1.3 1.1 1.9 % 
OHID Productive Healthy 

Ageing Profile

Emergency hospital admissions for stroke 

(standardised admission ratio)
All ages Persons

2016/17 - 

20/21
100.1 n/a 100.0

Indirectly 

standardised 

ratio per 100
 OHID Local Health Profile

Emergency hospital admissions for 

Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease 

(COPD, standardised admission ratio)

All ages Persons
2016/17 - 

20/21
80.9 n/a 100.0

Indirectly 

standardised 

ratio per 100
 OHID Local Health Profile

Hospital admissions for asthma in children 

and young people
0-18 yrs Persons 2023/24 119.4 164.9 148.6

Rate per 

100,000
 OHID Child Health Profiles

https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/healthy-ageing/data#page/6/gid/1938133251/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/241/age/187/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/healthy-ageing/data#page/6/gid/1938133251/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/241/age/187/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/child-health-profiles/data#page/6/gid/1938133230/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92622/age/220/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/local-health/data#page/6/gid/1938133184/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93234/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90834/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90834/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/healthy-ageing#page/6/gid/1938133280/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/219/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/healthy-ageing#page/6/gid/1938133280/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/219/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/healthy-ageing/data#page/6/gid/1938133251/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/273/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/healthy-ageing/data#page/6/gid/1938133251/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/273/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/local-health/data#page/6/gid/1938133184/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93229/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/healthy-ageing/data#page/6/gid/1938133251/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/212/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/healthy-ageing/data#page/6/gid/1938133251/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/212/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/local-health/data#page/6/gid/1938133184/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93231/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/local-health/data#page/6/gid/1938133184/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/93233/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/child-health-profiles/data#page/6/gid/1938133230/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90810/age/220/sex/4
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Injuries and Falls

Indicator Age Sex Period
Croydon 

value

London 

value

England 

value
Unit

Recent 

trend

Data source & 

more information

Emergency hospital admissions due to 

falls in people aged 65 and over
65+ yrs Persons 2023/24 1929.9 2060.8 1984.0

Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Emergency hospital admissions due to 

falls in people aged 65-79
65-79 yrs Persons 2023/24 912.5 1050.6 954.7

Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Emergency hospital admissions due to 

falls in people aged 80+
80+ yrs Persons 2023/24 4880.2 4990.5 4968.9

Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Hip fractures in people aged 65 and over 65+ yrs Persons 2023/24 515.5 474.8 547.1
Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Hip fractures in people aged 65-79 65-79 yrs Persons 2023/24 229.1 210.9 237.8
Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Hip fractures in people aged 80+ 80+ yrs Persons 2023/24 1346.2 1240.2 1443.8
Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Hospital admissions caused by 

unintentional and deliberate injuries in 

children (aged 0-4)

0-4 yrs Persons 2023/24 51.5 75.7 93.2
Rate per 

10,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Hospital admissions caused by 

unintentional and deliberate injuries in 

children (aged 0-14)

<15 yrs Persons 2023/24 48.9 59.1 72.7
Rate per 

10,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Hospital admissions caused by 

unintentional and deliberate injuries in 

young people (aged 15-24)

15-24 yrs Persons 2023/24 68.1 62.5 88.6
Rate per 

10,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/22401/age/27/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/22401/age/27/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/22402/age/228/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/22402/age/228/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/22403/age/229/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/22403/age/229/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/41401/age/27/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/41401/age/27/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/41402/age/228/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/41402/age/228/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/41403/age/229/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/41403/age/229/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90832/age/28/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90832/age/28/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90284/age/26/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90284/age/26/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90285/age/156/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000042/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90285/age/156/sex/4
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Mortality

Indicator Age Sex Period
Croydon 

value

London 

value

England 

value
Unit

Recent 

trend

Data source & 

more information

Infant mortality rate <1 yr Persons 2022 - 24 2.6 3.3 4.2
Rate per 

1,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Child mortality (rate per 100,000 children 

aged 1-17 years)
1-17 yrs Persons 2022 - 24 10.9 10.8 11.6

Rate per 

100,000
 OHID Child Health Profiles

Mortality rate from causes considered 

preventable
<75 yrs Persons 2024 133.5 126.1 145.8

Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Excess winter deaths index All ages Persons
Aug 2021 - 

Jul 2022
16.2 10.3 8.1 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Excess winter deaths index (age 85+) 85+ yrs Persons
Aug 2021 - 

Jul 2022
21.7 14.0 11.3 % 

OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Mortality rate from a range of specified 

communicable diseases, including 

influenza

All ages Persons 2022 - 24 15.0 14.8 15.2
Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Under 75 mortality rate from cancer <75 yrs Persons 2024 98.9 105.4 117.9
Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Under 75 mortality rate from cancer 

considered preventable
<75 yrs Persons 2022 - 24 38.8 41.8 48.6

Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Under 75 mortality rate from all 

cardiovascular diseases
<75 yrs Persons 2024 77.2 71.6 74.3

Rate per 

100,000
OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Under 75 mortality rate from 

cardiovascular diseases considered 

preventable

<75 yrs Persons 2022 - 24 32.6 29.6 30.2
Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Under 75 mortality rate from liver disease <75 yrs Persons 2024 17.6 17.3 20.1
Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Under 75 mortality rate from liver disease 

considered preventable
<75 yrs Persons 2022 - 24 14.7 16.4 18.9

Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Under 75 mortality rate from respiratory 

disease
<75 yrs Persons 2024 22.8 25.4 32.7

Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

Under 75 mortality rate from respiratory 

disease considered preventable
<75 yrs Persons 2022 - 24 13.9 15.6 19.3

Rate per 

100,000


OHID Public Health 

Outcomes Framework

https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92196/age/2/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92196/age/2/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/child-health-profiles/data#page/6/gid/1938133228/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90801/age/177/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92488/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92488/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90360/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90360/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90361/age/20/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/90361/age/20/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92326/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/92326/age/1/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/40501/age/163/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/40501/age/163/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/40502/age/163/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/40502/age/163/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/40401/age/163/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/40401/age/163/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/40402/age/163/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/40402/age/163/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/40601/age/163/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/40601/age/163/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/40602/age/163/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/40602/age/163/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/40701/age/163/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/40701/age/163/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/40702/age/163/sex/4
https://fingertips.phe.org.uk/profile/public-health-outcomes-framework/data#page/6/gid/1000044/pat/6/par/E12000007/ati/102/are/E09000008/iid/40702/age/163/sex/4

